WUCETICH



K O R O V I L A S

Wucetich & Korovilas LLP 222 N. Pacific Coast Hwy., Suite 2000 El Segundo, California 90245 Tel. (310) 335-2001 Fax (310) 364-5201 www.wukolaw.com Jason M. Wucetich, Esq. jason@wukolaw.com

May 27, 2020

VIA US MAIL

CVS Pharmacy, Inc. Attn: General Counsel One CVS Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895 CVS Pharmacy, Inc. c/o CT Corporation System 818 W. 7th St. #930 Los Angeles, CA 90017 (agent for service of process)

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

State of California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General Proposition 65 Enforcement Reporting Filing link: oag.ca.gov/prop65

Re: Notice of Withdrawal of 60 Day Notice of Intent to Sue for Violations of the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 - California Health & Safety Code § 25249.5 *et seq.* – Notice No. 2020-1153

Dear CVS Pharmacy, Inc. and Public Enforcement Agencies:

Please be advised that our firm, who represents Nicholas Frank, hereby withdraws his 60 Day Notice in the above-referenced Prop 65 action.

Do not hesitate to contact me with further questions.

Sincerely,

ann. Mautil

Jason M. Wucetich, Esq.

Certificate of Service

I am a citizen of the United States and resident of the County of Los Angeles. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party of the within entitled action or process. My business address is 222 N. PCH Ste. 2000, El Segundo, CA 90245.

On May 27, 2020, I served the following documents:

1. Notice of Withdrawal;

on the following parties by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the parties below, and causing each envelope to be deposited at a United States Postal Service Office in El Segundo, California for delivery by US Mail Service:

CVS Pharmacy, Inc. Attn: General Counsel One CVS Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895 CVS Pharmacy, Inc. c/o CT Corporation System 818 W. 7th St. #930 Los Angeles, CA 90017 (agent for service of process)

On May 27, 2020, I served the following documents:

1. Notice of Withdrawal

on the following party by electronically filing a true and correct copy thereof as permitted through the website of the California Attorney General via link at oag.ca.gov/prop65:

State of California Department of Justice

Office of the Attorney General

Postal Service mail box in El Segundo, California for delivery via First Class Mail.

I, Jason M. Wucetich, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 27, 2020, in the City of El Segundo in the County of Los Angeles.

n. Nautil

Jason M. Wucetich